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THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2012 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
SWF continues to experience passenger attrition, as 
passenger traffic in May fell nearly 9%. Contributing 
factors include a 7% or 353 seat decline by US Airways
to Philadelphia and Delta's 3% seat reduction of 
flights to Detroit.  More importantly, Jetblue, the 
number one ranking carrier at the airport downgraded 
its fleet by switching from 158-seat A320 to smaller 
100-seat regional jet for flights to Fort Lauderdale and 
Orlando.  This lead to a decline of 33% or 3,100 fewer 
seats on these routes.  SWF's cargo which makes up 
less than 1 percent of the region's cargo was up 27%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 27.0

 848
 0

 2,471

 3,955
 0

 13,894

 9,255
 0

 36,317

 14.3
 0.0

-28.8

 12.5
-100.0

-8.9

 0  0  0 0.0  0.0  0.0

 1,569
 0

 27.0
 0.0

 7,263
 0

 17.8
-100.0

 17,442
 0

 19.9
******

 6,902
 400

-17.2
-5.7

 35,539
 2,382

-4.0
 8.9

 93,089
 6,004

 0.3
 29.5

 12.7
******
-8.0

Non Revenue Passengers  277 -38.0  1,774 -6.1  5,360  9.9

 20,267  1.0  91,141  5.6  229,231  8.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  606  19.3  2,648  11.6  6,111  10.3



17-JUL-12 03:37 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
US AIRWAYS

Airline Name

 182,941
 147,876
 81,355

Domestic

 0
 0
 0

Intl

 182,941
 147,876
 81,355

Total

1
2
3

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 44.4
 80.3

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
DELTA

Airline Name

 12,630
 4,784

 18
 7
 4

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2012SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

10.6 5

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 10.6  4
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  10.6  4

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

10.6 5

DOMESTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 412,172

Passengers

 17,442

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5

 72.4
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 2.0
 8.6

 1
 3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 2.0
 8.6

 2
 3

Jet service provided
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada  0 0.0


